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The leading brands in the business are here...

A&D
Aczet Pvt Ltd
Adam Equipment

Adam Scales & Balances -
South Africa

Adams balances - United Kingdom
Advanced African Technologies
AES

Ahlstrom - Finland

AmScope - USA

Analytical and Diagnostic Products
Anatech Diagnostics

Anatech Instruments

Anton Paar Southern Africa
Apex Scientific

Applied Rigaku

Aralab - Portugal

ARTLAB INDIA PVT LTD
Asecos - Germany

ASI

ASI - The US

AT2E - France

Avidity - USA

BennyZA (Pty) Ltd

Berghof

BestScope - China

BICS

Biodex cc

Biotage

Bruker - Germany

Bruker South Africa

BSI - Latvia

BWB Tech - United Kingdom
Chemetrics - USA

Hall no.

Booth no.

F042 / FO51
LO3
E065

CO001

F052

1017

BOO1

D031

C005

C001
DO55A
D001

F031

1056
F042 / FO51
D031

A003

D031
F042 / FO51
D048

D031

D031

C005
F042 / FO51
D031

EO53

JO11

1014

JO08

J0oo8

F052

F052

F052

Company name

* CIQTEK Co., Ltd.
* ColdBlock Technologies Inc.
* Cordouan Technologies - France

* Delong Instruments -
Czech Republic

* DLAB SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD.
* Dynamica - The UK

* Edinburgh Instruments - Scotland
* Eins-Sci

* Environmental express - USA
* Eralytics

* Esco Technologies (Pty) LTD
* Espec

* Euromex - Netherlands

¢ Evident/ Olympus

* Four E’'s USA

* Froilabo - France & Romania
* GBC

* GERSTEL - Germany

* Gibbs Technologies

* GIC Scientific - South Africa
* GIC Scientific cc

* Gilson - France

* Giorgio Bormac

* Giorgio Bormac - Italy

* GLASSWORLD

* Greiner - Dubai

* Greyhound Chromatography -
United Kingdom

* Hach South Africa

* Haier - China

* Hangzhou Erdong Technology
Co.,Ltd.

* HANGZHOU SPECIAL PAPER
INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.

Hall no.

Booth no.

M04
HO063
C005

C005
D041
D048
D048
F021
F052
F042 / FO51
C041
F042 / FO51
C005
F042 / FO51
A0
D048
F042 / FO51
JOO1
D048
F052
F041
D031
F042 / FO51
D031
C045
D031

F052
1005
D031

Cc014

F043

as on 7" February 2025
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Company name

Hanna Instruments (Pty) Ltd

Hanon Advanced Technology
Group Co., Ltd,

Haver & Boecker
Histoline - Italy

Horiba

HORIBA LAQUA - JAPAN
Hot Platinum (Pty) Ltd

HUANGHUA FAITHFUL IMPORT
AND EXPORT CO.,LTD

Hunan BKMAM International
Trade Co., Ltd

IDEA Bio-Medical - Israel
IDEXX Laboratories

IKA Works Kenya Limited
lludest i-Fischeer

Infitek Co., Ltd.

Innov X Africa

Interscience - France

Isotopx - The UK

IVIM Technology - South Korea

Jiangsu Benoy Lab Instrument
Co., Ltd.

Katanax

Lab Analytics
Labchem (Pty) Ltd
Labcon - USA
Labex (PTY) LTD
Labman, Lda
Labmin Pty Ltd
LABOTEC
Labrecycling BV

LACHOI Scientific Instrument
(Shaoxing) Co., Ltd

Hall no.

G041

BO11
F042 / FO51
D031
F042 / FO51
F052
C015

C012

B041/1
C005

E-061

A013

F042 / FO51
D042

HO01

C-001

D048

C005

B041/4
F042 / FO51
H062

1041

D031

EO11

A005

A001

C031

Cco11

co47

Booth no.

Company name

Lasec

Labtech SRL

Lauda - Germany

LECO Africa (Pty) Ltd

LGC Limited

Liquid Science

Lovibond - Germany

MAD Technology Pty Ltd
MAG Dynamic

Malvern Panalytical
MANTECH - CANADA
Memmert - Germany

Merck Life Science (Pty) Ltd
METROHM SA

Micron Scientific(Pty) Ltd
Microsep

MinusK Technology - USA
Miulab - China

MLE - Germany

Monitoring & Control Laboratories

NANJING BONITA SCIENTIFIC
INSTRUMENT CO.,LTD

Nanosurf

National Separations (Pty) Ltd
Neogen - UDA

Newport

Nittoseiko

Nu Instruments

Olympus / Evident

ORB Diagnostics (Pty) Ltd
Parker - The US

PerkinElmer

PerkinElmer South Africa (Pty) Ltd

Hall no.

D031
1013

D031
Joo1

HO041
D043
D031
1054

A015
F025
F052
D031
G031
G011
HO003
C051
C005
CO001
F052
F061

B041/2
F042 / FO51
D051

C-001

F042 / FO51
F042 / FO51
F042 / FO51
F042 / FO51
EO054

D048

G051

G051

as on 7" February 2025
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The leading brands in the business are here...

Company name

PiSci Analytical (Pty) Ltd

Precisa - Switzerland

Promega Scientific Solutions
R.B. AUTOMAZIONE - Italy
Radwag - Poland

Reddy 9 Global Ventures Limited
Restek - United States Of America
Rigaku

Rocklabs

RTec Analytical

S D FINE CHEM LIMITED
Sartorius

Sartorius - Germany

Scanivi

Scientific - South Africa

Scion Instruments -
The Netherlands

Seal Analytical

Shaanxi Wisman High Voltage
Power Supply Co.,Ltd.

SHANGHAI YOKE INSTRUMENT
CO,, LTD.

Shimadzu SHIMSEN
Shimadzu South Africa
SKYLABS

Hall no. Booth no.

F052

D048

1001

JOoo1

D031

MO1

Joo1

F042 / FO51
F042 / FO51
F042 / FO51
1055

FO11

FO11

F042 / FO51
F052

D048
F042 / FO51

HO05

B041/3
1011
1021
B0O03

Company name

SLEE

Somandla

SPECTRO South Africa
Stargate Scientific

SW FOX

Tescan

The Scientific Group

Toni Technik

TransGen Biotech CO., LTD
Trilab Support

Velp

Verder Scientific (Pty) Ltd
Vitro Technology (Pty) Ltd

Welch (Jinhua) Import &
Export Co., Ltd.

Wirsam Scientific & Precision
Equipment

Wuxi Guosheng Bio-Eng.Co.,Ltd
Xtemp (PTY) Ltd

ZHEJIANG ALWSCI
TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.

ZHEJIANG HUILI LAB
EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD
Zhongke Meiling Cryogenics
Co., Ltd.

Hall no.

F042 / FO51
1015, 1016
1051

JO10

1045

F042 / FO51
DO55A
F042 / FO51
F054

E052

F042 / FO51
E041

HO065

1053

F042 / FO51
EO063
H002

C013

C016

A008

as on 7" February 2025

MUNCHEN

Booth no.



